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HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Bill No. Description Sponsors Committee Inf.

HB 1029 Private road maintenance Morris JUDI DP2S7 DNP5

HB 1039 Flood control zone districts Takko LG DP8

HB 1049 Flood control districts Takko LG DPS6 DNP2

HB 1072 f Ag labor skills and safety Chandler,Sells APP DP2S(w/o sub LWD)26 DNP4
HB 1095 f Nurse staffing at hospitals Green,Cody APPH DPS6 DNP3

HB 1118 Interst. family support act Fitzgibbon,Nealey JUDI DP11 DNP2

HB 1128 Local agency public records Takko,Rodne LG DPS8

HB 1129 f Ferry vessel replacement Morris TR DP2S18 DNP12

HB 1152 f Hospital employee breaks Morrell,Sells APP DP18 DNP13

HB 1153 f Healthcare employee overtime Reykdal,Sells LWD DP5 DNP4

HB 1156 f Forest lands & timber lands Blake,Orcutt FIN DPS(AGNR)13

HB 1171 f Pretrial release programs Hurst,Dahlquist PS DPS11

HB 1185 Auditor costs allocation Takko,Alexander LG DP7 DNP1

HB 1286 f DOT land, sale to tribes Sawyer,Dahlquist TR DP19 DNP11

EHB 1287 f Indian tribes/property tax Appleton,Dahlquist FIN DPS(CDHT)8 DNP5
ESHB 1290 f Ballot drop boxes GOE(Orwall) GOE DP6 DNP5

SHB 1298 f Sunshine committee GOE(Springer) GOE DP11

HB 1321 f Food & beverage provision Jinkins,Cody GOE DPS6 DNP5

HB 1360 f Industrial land banks Wylie,Harris LG DP7 DNP1
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Nuisance abatement assessmnt
Public disclosure commission
Unemployment insurance
Insurer state of entry act
Defense & prosec. documents
Public works board

School year requirements
Write-in voting

Surgical technologists
Nonprofit debt adjusters
Residntl services & supports
Initiative and referendum
Marijuana law corrections
Railroad employees/vehicles
Dispr. share hospitals

Energy conservation

Juvenile records access

Small loan cap
Marijuana/misdemeanors
School speed zone signs
Multiple liquor licenses
Drayage truck operators
Higher ed studnt percentages
Sales of growlers of wine
Midwifery

Health district banking
Trafficking

Coordinated trans. council
Total confinement residents
Emergency call location info
Population enumeration data
Metropolitan park districts
Certif'd school employees
Econ development agencies
Vehicle fuel handling losses

Consumer protection actions

Kirby,Jinkins
Bergquist,Buys
Hunt, S.,Chandler
Stanford,Morrell
Bergquist,Hope
Stanford,Warnick
Klippert,Haler
Appleton
Green,Warnick
Parker,Kirby
ELHS(Kagi)
Schmick,Fagan
Goodman,Ryu
TR (Stanford)
APP(Morrell)
Fey,Short
ELHS(Kagi)
Kirby,Blake
Fitzgibbon,Condotta
Hunt, S.,Ryu
Condotta,Hurst
Freeman,Sells
Haler,Seaquist
Wylie,Ryu
HCW/(Morrell)
Seaquist,Hansen
Parker,Orwall

TR (Ryu)
Hope,Goodman
McCoy,Ryu
Hunt, S.,Ryu

FIN (Seaquist)
Parker,Lytton
Morris,Hudgins
Clibborn,Moscoso

Rodne,Morris
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LG DP6 DNP2
GOE DPS11

GOE DP6 DNP5
BFS DPS13

GOE DP10 w/oRecl
CB DP2S9 DNP4
ED DPS15 DNP3
GOE DPS9 DNP1
HCW DPS9 DNP7
BFS DP13 DNP1
APP DP2519 DNP10
LG DP9

OVER DP9

TR DP2S30

APP DP31

TED DPS17 DNP2
APPG DP2S7 DNP2
BFS DP12 DNP3
APPG DPS5 DNP4
TR DPS26 DNP4
OVER DPS8 DNP1
LWD DPS5 DNP4
HE DP15 DNP3
OVER DPS9

HCW DP2S17

LG DP8 DNP1

PS DPS11

TR DP18 DNP11
PS DP9 DNP2
TED DP2S18

GOE DP11

FIN DP2S7 DNP5
ED DP19

APP DP2527 DNP3
TR DP2S17 DNP13
JUDI DP7 DNP6
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2057
2059
2061
2071
2074
2082
2086
2098
2099
2100
2107
2108
2111
2119
2120
2121
2125
2134
2137
2139
2140
2141
2145
2150
2151
2154
2155
2157
2160
2167
2168
2169
2175
2176
2177
2182
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Arrest without warrant
Eligible renewable resources
Health plans outside exchnge
State bridges

Health records fees

Life insurance policies
Smoking in motor vehicles
Conforming amends/state govt
Timber purchase reporting
Seattle U license plates

HIV in criminal justice
Hearing instrument fitters
Regional transit authorities
State waterfall/Palouse

Real property damage actions
Public records and meetings
Horse racing fines

Life insurance owner notices
Commercial motor vehicles
Physician quality improvemnt
Credit unions' mergers

Banks and trust companies
Dumbwaiters

Recreational access
Recreational trails

Liquor license for fairs

Theft from spirits retailers
Flood control zone districts
Physical therapists
Challenged schools

Resident buildings

Int. commercial arbitration
Telecommunications industry
Leased energy systems
Natural gas infrastructure

Ferry districts

Hayes,Hurst
Morris
Harris,Cody
Zeiger,Blake
Sawyer,Rodne
Zeiger,Kirby
Bergquist,Hawkins
Bergquist,Buys
Vick,Blake
Johnson,Rodne
Moeller,Harris
Ross,Moeller
Farrell,Hayes
Schmick,Fagan
Habib,Rodne
Pollet,Hunt, S.
Schmick,Cody
Stanford,Parker
Johnson,Moscoso
Harris,Morrell
Ryu,Stanford
Kirby,Ryu
Condotta

Blake
Blake,Seaquist
Dahlquist,Hurst
Dahlquist,Hurst
Takko
Jinkins,Pollet
Lytton,Haigh
Blake,Fitzgibbon
Goodman,Rodne
Morris,Morrell
Morris
Morris,Morrell

Fitzgibbon,Hargrove
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PS DPS11

TED DPS10 DNP7
HCW DP17

TR DPS31

HCW DPS11 DNP4
BFS DP10 DNP2
TR DPS20 DNP10
OVER DPS9
AGNR DP15

TR DP25 DNP5

PS DPS6 w/oRec2
HCW DP15 w/oRec2
TR DPS25 w/oRec5
GOE DP11

JUDI DPS12

GOE DPS6 DNP5
APPG DPS9

BFS DP13 DNP1
TR DP29 DNP1
HCW DPS17

BFS DP14

BFS DP14

LWD DPS7 DNP2
JUDI DPS13

ENVI DPS11 DNP1
OVER DPS9
OVER DPS9

LG DPS6 DNP2
HCW DPS10 DNP7
ED DP19

CDHT DPS9

JUDI DP13

TED DPS12 DNP4
TED DPS10 DNP7
TED DPS17

TR DP30
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State energy policy

Sewer system selection
Diking district annexations
Flood control districts
Child care facilities
Involuntary medication/jails
Judicial information system
Child custody/relocation
Mental status evaluations
Heavy civil construction
Election laws, reconciling
Local history in schools
K-12 capital facilities use
Lake & beach mgmt districts
Golf cart zones

Private voc school students
State tourism marketing prog
Employee reimbursement
Legal financial obligations
Search warrant applications
Cosmetology

Aeronautic safety

Urban growth areas/vesting
Mercury-containing lights
2 climate zones/bldg codes
Electrician cert./Itd energy
Ambulance seat belts
Science use/agency actions
Science use/agency actions
Bail bond agreements
Passenger-only ferry distrct
Residential schools/ESDs

Ambulance services/agreemnts

Early learning advisory cncl
Dual credit coursework

Littering, penalty increase

Morris,Ormsby
Takko,Orcutt
Takko,Blake
Takko,Buys
Scott,Shea
Morrell,Kochmar
Jinkins

Jinkins

Takko

Haigh,Buys
Robinson,Manweller
Zeiger,Farrell
Zeiger,Sawyer
Haigh,MacEwen
Smith,Haler
Smith,Wylie
Morris,Smith
Sells,Moscoso
Appleton,Roberts
Hayes,Goodman
Tarleton,Haler
Johnson,Warnick
Ormsby,Riccelli
Hunt, S.,Fitzgibbon
Short,Buys
Manweller,Sells
Van De Wege
Short,Fagan
Short,Fagan
Appleton,Goodman
Hansen,Seaquist
Robinson,Lytton
Takko,Chandler
Farrell,Walsh
Orwall,Dahlquist
Pike,Wylie

4

TED DPS12 w/oRec3
LG DPS5 DNP4
LG DP6 DNP2

LG DPS5 DNP3
ELHS DPS12 DNP1
JUDI DPS13

JUDI DPS10 DNP3
JUDI DPS13

PS DPS11

CB DP13

GOE DPS11

ED DP16 DNP2
ED DP16 DNP2
LG DPS6 DNP3
TR DP29

HE DP19

CDHT DPS8 DNP1
LWD DPS5 DNP4
PS DP9 DNP1
JUDI DPS12

BFS DPS15

TR DPS27 DNP3
LG DPS5 DNP4
ENVI DPS8 DNP5
LG DPS9

LWD DP9

TR DPS18 DNP9
AGNR DPS12
ENVI DPS13

PS DPS10

TR DPS23 DNP8
ED DP19

LG DP7 DNP2
ELHS DPS10 DNP2
HE DP19

ENVI DP10 DNP1
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Capital projects/tech infra.
County financial actions
Snack bar licenses

Marijuana licenses

Medicaid transp. brokers

WA health insurance pool
Breastfeeding-friendly WA
Higher ed department budgets
Health care info disclosure
Indecent liberties by clergy
Veterans/drivers' licenses
Nonprofit tax-exempt proprty
Background checks/DEL cards
Health care/volunteers
Trespass/business premises
Collectible vehicles

Military member dependents
Distillery spirits sales

Failure to register vehicle
Procurement law

Agency employees' ID numbers
Washington's shoreline
Official state oyster

Veterans' benefits/services
Liquor control brd officers
Community college degrees
Assistive mobility devices
Hemp/commercial animal feed
Energy facil site eval cncl
PERS/retiree return to work
PERS, SERS, TRS contrib rate
Marijuana industry/tax prefs
Water conserving appliances
Econ devel finance authority
Self-service storage

Wildfires/incendiary devices

Pike, Takko
Robinson,Fitzgibbon
Moscoso,Reykdal
Moscoso
Seaquist,Appleton
Cody,Riccelli
Riccelli,Short
Zeiger,Seaquist
Cody,Ormsby
DeBolt,Jinkins
Muri,Sawyer
Carlyle,Nealey
Senn,Dahlquist
Tarleton,Harris
Rodne,Haler
Kochmar,Fagan
Muri,Seaquist
Hurst,Blake
Klippert,Clibborn
Hunt, S.
Hayes,Hunt, S.

Van De Wege,Appleton

Blake, Takko
Parker,Kirby
Moscoso, Takko
Walkinshaw,Haler
Vick,Riccelli
Buys,Blake
Tarleton,Short
Ormsby,Sullivan
Ormsby,Chandler
Carlyle,Nealey
Fitzgibbon,Farrell
Haler,Wylie
Kirby,Ryu
Blake,Orcutt
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LG DPS7 DNP2
LG DP5 DNP3
OVER DP9
OVER DPS9
LWD DPS9
HCW DP15
HCW DP12 DNP3
HE DPS14 DNP4
HCW DPS15

PS DPS9

TR DPS31

FIN DP13

ED DP12 DNP7
HCW DP17

JUDI DPS12
ENVI DP9
CDHT DPS9
OVER DPS9

TR DPS31

GOE DPS11

GOE DPS8 DNP3
ENVI DP8 DNP5
GOE DPS10 DNP1
CDHT DP9

PS DPS7 DNP3
HE DP19

TR DP31

AGNR DP13
TED DPS18

APP DP31

APP DP30

FIN DP7 DNP6
ENVI DPS9 DNP4
TED DPS19

BFS DPS14 DNP1
AGNR DPS12
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2448
2449
2450
2451
2452
2454
2456
2460
2467
2468
2477
2479
2481
2482
2485
2492
2503
2514
2515
2518
2523
2524
2527
2530
2531
2535
2537
2541
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Athletic trainers
Annexation/utility notice
PEBB benefits account
PEBB benefits, eligibility
Environmental statutes
Environmental statutes/DOE
Oil or oils, definition of
Electr salary & wage payment
Insur & finan responsibility
Long-term care insurance
Persons with disabilities
Sexual orientation
Nondepository institutions
Water quality trading progrm
Firefighter, definition

Fish & wildlife enforcement
Health benefits exch/dental
Biological material/crimes
Janitorial services

LEOFF restrictions

Food & yard waste collection
Vehicle owner information
PERS/domestic partnerships
Emergency provider liability
Vessel operation/intoxicated
Human resources director
Population enumeration data
Pilot identicard program
Money transmitters

Car dealers & manufacturers
Prevailing rate of wage

Good samaritans

Teacher certification
Children's admin decisions
Tenant screening

Miniature hobby boilers

Riccelli,Schmick
Habib,Ryu
Hunter,Freeman
Hunter

Takko, Tharinger
Takko,Fitzgibbon
Fitzgibbon, Tharinger
Moscoso,Robinson
Fey,Orcutt
Jinkins,Appleton
Haigh,MacEwen
Liias,Walsh
Vick,Ryu
Blake,Buys
Gregerson,Freeman
Blake,Chandler
Jinkins,Manweller
Orwall,Kochmar
Reykdal,Sells
Green,Holy
Senn,Bergquist
Klippert,Clibborn
Moeller,Reykdal
Rodne,Jinkins
Klippert,Hayes
Christian,Hunt, S.
Christian,Hunt, S.
Habib,Walsh
Kirby,Vick
Kirby,Vick
Ormsby,Appleton
Robinson,Jinkins
Pollet,Dahlquist
Freeman,Goodman
Robinson,Appleton
Haigh,MacEwen
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HCW DPS12 w/oRec3
LG DPS9

APP DP18 DNP12
APP DP30 DNP1
ENVI DP13

ENVI DPS8 DNP5
ENVI DP11 DNP1
LG DP7 DNP2

BFS DPS15

HCW DPS15 DNP2
ELHS DP12 DNP1
HCW DPS17

BFS DP15

AGNR DPS10 w/oRec5
APP DP30

AGNR DPS12 DNP2
HCW DPS13 DNP2
PS DPS8 DNP2
LWD DPS8 DNP1
APP DP29

LG DPS5 DNP4

TR DP31

APP DPS18 DNP9
JUDI DPS12 DNP1
PS DPS10

GOE DP10

GOE DP10

PS DPS11

BFS DPS14

BFS DPS12

LWD DP5 DNP4
HCW DP15

ED DPS16 DNP3
ELHS DPS9 DNP4
JUDI DPS7 DNP6
LWD DPS9
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2543
2544
2545
2546
2547
2555
2556
2558
2567
2570
2573
2575
2576
2577
2578
2581
2583
2590
2592
2593
2598
2605
2618
2624
2626
2636
2642
2644
2650
2651
2654
2665
2674
2675
2676
2677
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Electronic monitoring
Newborn screening
Nonconviction info/employmnt
Higher education provisions
Port district creation
Alternative contracting
Therapeutic courts

Tax foreclosed property
Homeowners' associations
Med quality assur commission
Theatrical wrestling events
Teacher assignment data
Firefighters/occup. disease
LEOFF life annuity benefit
Public works proposals
On-water dwellings

Charter school CEOs

Sellers of travel

County electronic auctions
Local gov treasury practices
Early support/lead agency
Student restraint, isolation
Code city public works
Child abduction statutes
Educational attainment goals
Govt environmental reports
Charter party & exc services
Involuntary servitude
Workforce housing financing
Higher ed transparency
Climate impacts group
Children of color

Quick titles processing
Off-road vehicles & drivers
Hydroelectric generation/BPA

Impact fee payment

Shea,Overstreet
Riccelli,Holy
Moscoso,Reykdal
Reykdal,Morrell
Ormsby,Manweller
Dunshee, Tarleton
Freeman,Rodne
Fey,Jinkins
Zeiger,Morrell
Cody

Hudgins
Bergquist,Dahlquist
Reykdal,Kirby

PS DPS10

HCW DPS15
LWD DP8 DNP1
HE DPS17

LG DP6 DNP3

CB DP13

JUDI DPS12 DNP1
CDHT DPS5 DNP4
JUDI DPS13
HCW DP10 DNP5
BFS DP15

ED DP19

LWD DPS7 DNP2

Van De Wege,Fitzgibbon APP DP27

Dunshee,DeBolt
Tarleton,Hunt, S.
Dahlquist
Kirby,Ryu
Stonier,Pike
Stonier,Harris
Kagi

Stonier,Hunt, S.
Gregerson,Ryu
Haler, Tarleton
Seaquist,Haler
Smith, Tarleton
Walkinshaw, Kochmar
Ryu,Nealey
Fitzgibbon,Pettigrew
Hansen,Haler
Seaquist,Pollet
Pettigrew,Kagi
Warnick,Sawyer
Shea,Blake
Short,Morris
Springer,Dahlquist
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GOE DPS10 DNP1
ENVI DPS9 DNP3
ED DP19

BFS DP14 DNP1
JUDI DPS13

LG DPS8 DNP1
ELHS DP13

ED DPS19

LG DP5 DNP4
JUDI DPS13

HE DPS13 DNP1
ENVI DP12 DNP1
TR DP31

PS DPS11

CDHT DPS9

HE DPS17 DNP1
ENVI DPS7 DNP3
ELHS DPS7 DNP6
TR DP31

TR DPS21 DNP9
TED DP12 DNP6
LG DP9
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2680
2682
2691
2695
2698
2699
2700
2705
2706
2708
2709
2714
2717
2718
2722
2724
2733
2744
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Liquor catering license
Water-sewer district/bidding
Legal service contractors
Safe sleep in child care
Cottage food operations
Caregivers and children
Breast cancer license plates
Reserve peace officers
Marijuana/adult acquisition
Qualif'd alt energy resource
State’s cultural resources
Youthful offenders/services
Sheep blood

Railroad crews

Domestic violence assault
Archaeological resource info
Pipes and irrigation canals

Veteran-owned businesses

Springer,Haler
Green,Muri

Kirby

Kagi,Walsh
Freeman,Overstreet
Kagi,Walsh
Stonier,Riccelli
Moscoso,Ryu
Moscoso
Tarleton,Short
Fitzgibbon,Fey
Pettigrew,Roberts
Buys,Blake
Haler,Blake
Roberts,Kagi
Ortiz-Self,Appleton
Haler,Magendanz

Hunt, G.,Appleton

OVER DPS9

LG DP7 DNP2
JUDI DPS13
ELHS DPS7 DNP6
AGNR DPS15
ELHS DPS13

TR DP30 DNP1

PS DPS10

OVER DPS9

TED DP18

ENVI DPS7 DNP6
ELHS DP9 DNP4
AGNR DP14 DNP1
LWD DP7 DNP2
ELHS DPS9 DNP4
CDHT DPS8 DNP1
TED DP18

CDHT DP9



